

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT

114-32

OFFERED BY MR. SHUSTER OF PENNSYLVANIA

Page 62, line 19, before the semicolon insert “and critical commerce corridors”.

Page 77, strike lines 6 and 7 and insert the following:

1 **“§ 207. Tribal transportation self-governance pro-**
2 **gram**

Page 218, beginning on line 6, amend the heading for section 1416 to read as follows:

3 **SEC. 1416. NATIONAL ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING, HY-**
4 **DROGEN, PROPANE, AND NATURAL GAS**
5 **FUELING CORRIDORS.**

Page 218, line 12, insert “**propane,**” after “**hydrogen,**”.

Page 218, line 17, insert “propane,” after “hydrogen,”.

Page 218, line 20, insert “propane fueling infrastructure,” after “hydrogen infrastructure,”.

Page 218, line 24, insert “propane,” after “fuel cell,”.

Page 219, lines 5 and 6, insert “stations” after “electric vehicle charging”.

Page 219, line 6, insert “propane fueling stations,” after “hydrogen fueling stations,”.

Page 219, line 10, insert “stations” after “electric vehicle charging”.

Page 219, line 11, insert “propane fueling stations,” after “stations,”.

Page 219, line 19, insert “propane,” after “fuel cell electric,”.

Page 220, line 12, insert “infrastructure” after “electric vehicle charging”.

Page 220, line 13, insert “propane fueling infrastructure,” after “infrastructure,”.

Page 220, line 20, insert “infrastructure” after “electric vehicle charging”.

Page 220, line 21, insert “propane fueling infrastructure,” after “hydrogen infrastructure,”.

Page 221, amend the matter following line 2 to read as follows:

“151. National electric vehicle charging, hydrogen, propane, and natural gas fueling corridors.”.

Page 276, line 14, strike the first semicolon and insert “; and”.

Page 324, line 1, strike “**High visibility**” and insert “**High-visibility**”.

Page 393, line 23, add “and” at the end.

Page 537, line 15, before the period insert “and planning”.

Page 543, line 11, strike “disclose” and insert “disclosure”.

Page 553, strike line 11 and all that follows through line 2 on page 571.

Page 604, line 8, strike the closing quotation marks.

Page 604, line 9, insert closing quotation marks after “percent”.

Page 606, strike lines 5 through 12 and insert the following:

- 1 “(i) for fiscal year 2016, \$7,300,000;
- 2 “(ii) for fiscal year 2017, \$7,400,000;
- 3 “(iii) for fiscal year 2018, \$7,500,000;
- 4 “(iv) for fiscal year 2019, \$7,600,000;

1 “(v) for fiscal year 2020, \$7,700,000;

2 and

3 “(vi) for fiscal year 2021,

4 \$7,800,000.”; and

